Boo and Henry's Memphis Pit BBQ Photo Contest Terms and Conditions

1. Eligibility:

The contest is open to residents of [Country/State] aged 18 years or older. Employees of Boo and Henry's BBQ, its affiliates, and immediate family members are not eligible to participate.

2. How to Enter:

To enter, participants must:

- Snap a photo of their favorite BBQ moment at Boo and Henry's BBQ.
- Post the photo on Instagram or Facebook.
- Tag Boo and Henry's BBQ (@BooAndHenrysBBQ) and use the hashtag #BooAndHenrysBBQLove in the caption.

Multiple entries are allowed, but each post must feature a different photo.

3. Contest Period:

The contest begins on **10.04.2024** and ends on **12.04.2024**. Entries must be posted during this period to be considered. The winners will be announced on **12.05.2024**.

4. Prizes:

- Grand Prize: A BBQ feast for 4, valued at no more than \$150. This includes menu items of the winner's choice, up to the stated value. The prize cannot be exchanged for cash or any other alternatives.
- Second Place: A \$50 Boo and Henry's BBQ gift card.
- Third Place: A Boo and Henry's BBQ Sauce Sampler Pack.

5. Winner Selection:

Winners will be selected based on public votes and internal judging criteria. The number of likes/comments on a photo will be considered, but Boo and Henry's BBQ reserves the right to make the final decision. Winners will be notified via direct message on Instagram or Facebook.

6. Claiming Prizes:

Winners must respond within 7 days of being notified. If no response is received, Boo and Henry's BBQ reserves the right to select an alternate winner. The Grand Prize must be redeemed in-store and scheduled within 60 days of the announcement.

7. Publicity:

By entering, participants agree to allow Boo and Henry's BBQ to use their submitted photos for promotional purposes, including social media posts, website content, and marketing materials.

8. Rights:

Boo and Henry's BBQ reserves the right to disqualify any entries that violate the contest terms, involve inappropriate content, or are not in the spirit of the competition.

9. Privacy:

Participant information will be used solely for the purposes of this contest and in accordance with Boo and Henry's BBQ privacy policies.

10. Changes and Termination:

Boo and Henry's BBQ reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend the contest in the event of technical failures, fraud, or other unforeseen events that affect the integrity of the contest.